Translation Merton Historical Society 

Indulgence granted by Cardinal John Kemp, Archbishop of Canterbury 

The twentieth day of the month of January in the year of the Lord one thousand four hundred and fifty-three 
[20 January 1453/4] at Lambeth: issued: an indulgence granted to each and every person who visits the parish 
church of Morden in the diocese of Winchester on the feast of St Laurence the Martyr in any year, or who 
contributes something to the repair of the said church: